TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		06/04/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS, LLC
Street Address:	7549 GRABER ROAD
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	7549 GRABER ROAD
City:	MIDDLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3093694	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	3093693	ARCADIA+
Registration Number:	1374799	BALI
Registration Number:	3531853	BALI
Registration Number:	3883285	BALI DIFFUSION
Registration Number:	3015938	BEST XPERIENCE
Registration Number:	3471723	BEX
Registration Number:	3026078	CAPITAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0749

\$1140 00 309

Registration Number:	0795044	CONTRACK	
Registration Number:	1631633	CRYSTALPLEAT	
Registration Number:	1296354	CUSTOMISER	
Registration Number:	1910103	DAUPHINE	
Registration Number:	2942712	DESIGN BASICS	
Registration Number:	2971089	DURA-VUE	
Registration Number:	1961174	EVENPLEAT	
Registration Number:	1363420	FASHION PLEAT	
Registration Number:	2784827	FRAMEWORKS	
Registration Number:	2215187	FRESCO	
Registration Number:	1999557	G-71 SUPER-VUE	
Registration Number:	0980822	GRABER	
Registration Number:	2063143	GRABER	
Registration Number:	3616804	GRABER	
Registration Number:	3616805	GRABER	
Registration Number:	1135161	NANIK	
Registration Number:	3026077	LAKE FOREST	
Registration Number:	2923934	LIGHTWEAVES	
Registration Number:	2952670	N	
Registration Number:	2960356	NANIK	
Registration Number:	1992453	NANIK NATURALS	
Registration Number:	2037732	NEO	
Registration Number:	1763697	NEAT PLEAT	
Registration Number:	1875960	ONE TOUCH	
Registration Number:	3904644	PANEL ACCENTS	
Registration Number:	2948991	ROOM SCAPES	
Registration Number:	3090630	SHEER ENCHANTMENT	
Registration Number:	1994705	SIMPULL	
Registration Number:	1945534	TIMBERLINE	
Registration Number:	2877890	TRADEWINDS	
Registration Number:	3319035	TRADITIONS	
Registration Number:	3391713	TRADITIONS	
Registration Number:	2859751	WINDOW IMAGES	
Registration Number:	3877238	WINDOW IMAGES ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	1683812	WINDSWEPT	
II	П	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0750

	3503979	WOOD IMAGES
Serial Number:	77312955	BALI WINDOW SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-3111

Email: noelle.forde@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noelle Forde

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NF 38310-518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle Forde
Signature:	/NF/
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=First Lien Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=First Lien Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif source=First Lien Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif source=First Lien Trademark Release (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0751

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of June 4, 2013 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("<u>JPMCB</u>"), as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 31, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Springs Industries, Inc. ("Holdings"), Springs Window Fashions, LLC (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto (collectively, together with Holdings and the Borrower, the "Grantors") and Collateral Agent and (b) that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 31, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") among Grantors and Collateral Agent, Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantors and the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 5, 2011, at Reel/Frame: 4599/0372; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness owing under the Credit Agreement dated as of May 31, 2011, among Holdings, the Borrower, the lenders party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in and against the Trademark Collateral.

This Release is made without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0752 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: / m 4. 1/-

Name: Matthew H. Massie

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0753

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Posiciration / Ass. No.	Poplaration (Filips Bata)	Panawal Data	
ANSLEY PARK™ BY	Registration / App. No. Registration / Filing Date Renewal Date Owned by The Home Depot			
DESIGNVIEW®	Owned by the nome bepot			
ARBOUR	In Use			
COLLECTION	III OSE			
ARCADIA	3093694	05/16/06	05/16/16	
ARCADIA+	3093693	05/16/06	05/16/16	
BALI	1374799	12/10/85	12/10/15	
BALI & COLOR BAR	3531853	11/11/08	11/11/18	
DESIGN	0001000	11/11/00	11/11/10	
BALI DIFFUSION	3883285	11/30/10	11/30/20	
BALI® WINDOW	77312955	10/25/07	,	
SOLUTIONS				
BEST XPERIENCE	3015938	11/15/05	11/15/15	
BEX & DESIGN	3471723	07/22/08	07/22/18	
CAPITAL	3026078	12/13/05	12/13/15	
CONTRACK	0795044	08/31/65	08/31/15	
CRYSTALPLEAT	1631633	01/15/91	01/15/21	
CUSTOMISER	1296354	09/18/84	09/18/14	
DAUPHINE	1910103	08/08/95	08/08/15	
DESIGN BASICS	2942712	04/19/05	04/19/15	
DURA-VUE	2971089	07/19/05	07/19/15	
EVENPLEAT	1961174	03/05/96	03/05/16	
FASHION PLEAT	1363420	10/01/85	10/01/15	
FRAMEWORKS	2784827	11/18/03	11/18/13	
FRESCO	2215187	12/29/98	12/29/18	
G-71 SUPER-VUE	1999557	09/10/96	09/10/16	
GRABER	0980822	03/26/74	03/26/14	
GRABER & NEW DESIGN	2063143	05/20/97	05/20/17	
GRABER & NEW WINDOW DESIGN (HORIZONTAL)	3616804	05/05/09	05/05/19	
GRABER & NEW WINDOW DESIGN (VERTICAL)	3616805	05/05/09	05/05/19	
NANIK	1135161	05/13/80	05/13/20	
LAKE FOREST	3026077	12/13/05	12/13/15	
LIGHTWEAVES	2923934	02/01/05	02/01/15	
N & DESIGN	2952670	05/17/05	05/17/15	
NANIK (STYLIZED)	2960356	06/07/05	06/07/15	
NANIK NATURALŚ	1992453	08/13/96	08/13/16	
NEO	2037732	02/11/97	02/11/17	
NEAT PLEAT	1763697	04/06/93	04/06/13	
ONE TOUCH	1875960	01/24/95	01/24/15	

Trademark	Registration / App. No.	Registration / Filing Date	Renewal Date
PANEL ACCENTS	3904644	01/11/11	01/11/21
ROOMSCAPES	2948991	05/10/05	05/10/15
SHEER ENCHANTMENT	3090630	05/09/06	05/09/16
SIMPULL	1994705	08/20/96	08/20/16
TIMBERLINE	1945534	01/02/96	01/02/16
TRADEWINDS	2877890	08/24/04	08/24/14
TRADITIONS	3319035	10/23/07	10/23/17
TRADITIONS	3391713	03/04/08	03/04/18
WINDOW IMAGES	2859751	07/06/04	07/06/14
WINDOW IMAGE	3877238	11/16/10	11/16/20
ESSENTIALS			
WINDSWEPT	1683812	04/21/92	04/21/12
WOOD IMAGES	3503979	09/23/08	09/23/18

RECORDED: 06/04/2013